

Ripley Town Council

6 Grosvenor Road Ripley DE5 3JF

Contact: Town Clerk Linda McCormick

Tel: 01773 513456 Email: townclerk@ripleytowncouncil.gov.uk



Minutes of Tuesday 22nd June 2021 at 5.00pm RIPLEY TOWN COUNCIL EMPLOYMENT COMMITTEE MEETING held at Greenwich Recreation Ground, Nottingham Road, Ripley.

In Attendance: Cllrs: M Allwood, I Fisher (Chair) and M Murray

Also: Town Clerk - L McCormick and Deputy Clerk - H Curzon

AGENDA

To elected a Chair for the meeting in the absence of Councillor Lobley. **RESOLVED** Councillor Ian Fisher was elected as Chair for the meeting.

220621/1. To Receive Apologies for Absence – Cllrs Moss, Wilson, Worth.

220621/2. Variation of Order of Business - None required

220621/3. Declaration of Members Interests - None received

220621/4. Public speaking - None

220621/5. Discuss employing Youth Workers at Ripley Town Council

Councillor Fisher explained that Ripley Town Council are seeking to expand our Youth Programme and to achieve this, we would benefit to employ a part time Youth Worker.

The Committee read through the proposed Job Description and discussed the position in detail.

Recommend to Full Council that Ripley Town Council appoint a part time Youth Worker to coordinate the delivery of positive activities we can offer to young people throughout the Ripley Township.

220621/6. Discuss Staff Appraisal

RESOLVED to organise staff appraisals as soon as the RTC office re-opens.

220621/7. Date for the next Employment Committee Meeting

RESOLVED (provisional) date for the next meeting is Tuesday 3rd August 2021 at 5pm.

Meeting Closed: 5.45pm

The date for the next monthly Town Council Meeting is July 20th 2021 at 7.00pm.

RIPLEY TOWN COUNCIL

BHIB Derbyshire Local Council of the Year 2020 and 2018
Highly Commended Council of the Year 2019